

Our ref: 76629857 29 August 2025



Thank you for the Freedom of Information Request you have made; our response is detailed on the page below.

- 1) The total amount spent on Supported Living across Adult and Children's provision.
- 2) The number of Supported Living packages that are spot/ unregulated purchased.
- The current needs for Supported Living provision that are on a waiting list (including number of cases and type of needs, if recorded).
- 4) A list of off-contract providers currently used, along with the areas they support.
- 5) For Adult provision:
  - a) Total number of packages
  - b) Total spend
- 6) For Children's provision:
  - a) Total number of packages
  - b) Total spend
  - 7) The names or job titles of the individuals or teams who deal with:
    - a) Adult Supported Living provision
    - b) Children's Supported Living provision
    - c) Mental Health Supported Living provision

The questions above will be answered together.

The Trust does not have any involvement with supported living and therefore does not hold the information you have requested. Please note that adult services have had sight of this request and will respond under separate cover.

Please quote the reference number **76629857** in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with our response to your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within 40 working days from the date this authority issued its initial response. Please outline which part of the response you are not happy with setting out your reasons. This request should be addressed to:

Corporate Information Governance Team PO Box 16366 Birmingham B2 2YY

Email: infogovernance@birmingham.gov.uk

If you are still dissatisfied with the Birmingham Children's Trust's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office

Website: www.ico.org.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

## ###

## **Disclosure Officer**

## Re Use of Public Sector Information

Where Birmingham Children's Trust is the copyright holder of any information that may be released, re-use for personal, educational or non-commercial purposes is permitted without further reference to the Birmingham Children's Trust. Where the re-use is for other purposes, such as commercial re-use, the applicant should notify the Birmingham Children's Trust in writing to seek approval or agree terms for re-use.